Features
➤ Conforms to battery manufactur-
ers' charge recommendations for
cyclic and float charge
➤ Pin-selectable charge algorithms
- Two-Step Voltage with
temperature-compensated
constant-voltage maintenance

Device:
bq2031 Lead Acid Charge IC
Ordering Information
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 7-Jan-2026
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
BQ2031PN-A5 Active Production PDIP (N) | 16 25 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU N/A for Pkg Type -20 to 70 2031PN-A5
BQ2031PN-A5.B Active Production PDIP (N) | 16 25 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU N/A for Pkg Type -20 to 70 2031PN-A5
BQ2031PN-A5E4 Active Production PDIP (N) | 16 25 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU N/A for Pkg Type -20 to 70 2031PN-A5
BQ2031SN-A5 Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 40 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -20 to 70 2031
(-A5, A5)
BQ2031SN-A5.B Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 40 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -20 to 70 2031
(-A5, A5)
BQ2031SN-A5TR Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -20 to 70 2031
(-A5, A5)
BQ2031SN-A5TR.B Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -20 to 70 2031
(-A5, A5)
BQ2031SN-A5TRG4 Active Production SOIC (D) | 16 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -20 to 70 2031
(-A5, A5)
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.
(2) Material type:  When designated, preproduction parts are prototypes/experimental devices, and are not yet approved or released for full production. Testing and final process, including without limitation quality assurance,
reliability performance testing, and/or process qualification, may not yet be complete, and this item is subject to further changes or possible discontinuation. If available for ordering, purchases will be subject to an additional